RESOLUTION NO. 08-14

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FILING OF AN APPLICATION WITH THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT, FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUNDS, AS PROVIDED IN TITLE I OF THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ACT OF 1974, AS AMENDED

WHEREAS, the Secretary of the Department of Housing and Urban Development is authorized to make grants to units of local government to help finance Community Development programs approved in accordance with the provisions of Title I of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended; and

WHEREAS, under the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, the City of West Lafayette is eligible to apply as an entitlement city for Community Development Block Grant Funds; and

WHEREAS, Title I of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulations set forth in Title 24 of the Code of Federal Regulation, requires an application being submitted prior to receiving financial assistance; and

WHEREAS, the City of West Lafayette Indiana, under the direction of the Department of Development has completed the required application; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana, is authorized as the official representative of the applicant to act in connection with the application; and

WHEREAS, it is in the public interest of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana, to avail itself of the financial assistance provided under Title I of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974; as amended.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana, that the Common Council hereby authorizes the filing of the "2014 HUD Community Development" application with the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.

This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and signing by the Mayor.

INTRODUCE May		FIRST , 2014		ON	THE	_5_	DAY	OF
MOTION TO SECONDED	ADOPT BY COU	MADE BY	COUNCIL Burch	OR	Kee —	CN		AND
DULY ORDAINED, PASSED, AND ADOPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, ON THE								
		AYE	NAY	ABS	ENT	ABSTAIN		
	Bunder Burch	- V						
	Dietrich	1						
	Hunt	V						
	Keen Thomas			+				
	VanBoga	ert		Λ α				
				Jul	og Offic	or		
Attest:				Vesidir	ig Offic	ei		
Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer								
PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA ON THE 8 DAY OF May, 2014, AT THE HOUR OF 1:00 1.40.								
						C/JUG Clerk-Treas		
THIS RESOLUTION APPROVED AND SIGNED BY ME ON THE 8 DAY OF May , 2014, AT THE HOUR OF 3:30 P. M.								
			lob		nnis, M	lavor		
			001			ia y oi		

Attest: Miss C Mude Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasure	
	CERTIFIED:
	<u> </u>
	Motion by Council Member:
	Seconded by Council Member:
EXAMINED AND APPROVED: City Attorney	